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A TIME-PROVEN TECHNOLOGY ...

Sand filters have been installed on millions
of pools for decades. But not all sand filters
are equal, because not all include design
features that continuously level the sand
inside the tank. This is the key to consistent
performance and quicker cleaning cycles.
Itis also a key advantage when you select a
Tagelus fiberglass sand filter.

Features:

e Constructed in one piece from fiberglass-
reinforced material to deliver unmatched
strength and durability for years of
service.

A special “diffuser” creates a uniform
sand bed that consistently traps more
dirt without impeding the water flow—the
result is more effective filtration and
longer times between backwashing.
Tagelus filters provide years of service
with only periodic backwashing to remove
trapped debris from the sand
Top-mounted six-position multi-port
valve with sight glass, built-in pressure
gauge, manual air relief valve, flange
connections and clamp ring to make
inspection and routine maintenance fast,
easy and safe.

PENTAIR SAND FILTER

Now even better with ClearPro

Tagelus is now also available with ClearPro Technology (Tagelus Il) :

A patented technology to reach a very fine level of filtration, 4 times better
than with a conventional sand filter. As a result the water is of crystal quality.
ClearPro approaches DE filter clarity with sand filter functionality. The secret
is a component inside the filter—a porous tube through which water must
pass before it re-enters the pool. It creates a final barrier for the smallest
particles, including the finest dust particles, algae and pollens. At the

same time, Tagelus Il remains the blissfully simple filter that requires less
maintenance than either cartridge or diatomaceous filters. Just an occasional
backwashing with the turn of a valve is all it takes to keep Tagelus Il delivering
the clearest water year after year.
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Top-Mounted six-position
multi port-valve

Seamless composite
construction eliminates
possibilities of leaks

MAXIMUM WATER CLARITY
WITH MINIMAL ATTENTION

Additional features include:
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Easy-to-use water drain for simplified service and
winterizing

All internal parts are threaded for ease of
maintenance

Seamless composite construction eliminates leaks,
cannot rust or corrode

Maximum operating temperature 50°C

10-year limited warranty (only tank]

Tagelus® Il

Model without| Model with Filter

ClearPro ClearPro

Diameter
(mm)

480

610

762

8.5

7.4

9.8

Filter
Area
(m2?)

0.17

0.29

0.45
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